
 

    

Limited Tendering Award Notice 

Award Notice Date: Jan 1-21 

Award Period: Dec 1-21 to Dec 31-21 

This Limited Tendering Award Notice serves to inform the public that for the Award Period identified above there were circumstances where neither an invitational or open 

competitive procurement method was possible for the goods or services listed below which were valued at $105,700 or greater. McMaster University permits non-competitive 

procurement provided it meets the criteria in a Limited Tendering (including Sole or Single Source) Exception or Non-Application provision of the applicable trade agreements, 

including the Canadian Free Trade Agreement (CFTA): https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/, and Canada-European Union Comprehensive Economic and 

Trade Agreement (CETA): http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng.  

Goods or Services 
Procured 

Successful 
Supplier 

Value of 
Tender 

(before taxes) 
Award Date Limited Tendering Justification 

Networking Equipment 
Brandon Hall  

LONG VIEW SYSTEMS 
CORPORATION 

Suite 2100, 250 - 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0C1 

$182,902.34 
CAD 

Dec 15, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 

VERTEX 80v Research FT-IR 
spectrometer with Automatic 

Beamsplitter Exchange 

Bruker Ltd. 
2800 Highpoint Dr Suite 206 

Milton, ON L9T 6P4 
 

$392,239.00 
CAD 

Dec 9, 2021 The goods or services can be supplied only by a particular supplier 
and no reasonable alternative or substitute goods, or services exist 
for any of the following reasons: (i) the requirement is for a work 
of art; (ii) the protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive 
rights; or (iii) due to an absence of competition for technical 
reasons 

Body scan analyses & 
reanalysis 

CLG Consulting 
112 Old Ancaster Rd 
Dundas, ON L9H 3R2 

 

$176,822.00 
CAD 

Dec 7, 2021 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of services exist for any of the following 
reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the protection of 
patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) due to an 
absence of competition for technical reasons 

Networking Equipment  
McKay Hall 

LONG VIEW SYSTEMS 
CORPORATION 

Suite 2100, 250 - 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0C1 

$166,806.56 
CAD 

Dec 15, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative 

Property Management and 
Leasing Services for Joseph 

Brant Hospital & Halton  

PAR-MED PROPERTY SERVICES  
80 Richmond Street West, 

 Suite 700 

$106,956.63 
CAD  

Dec 15, 2021 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute service exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 

https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/
http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng


 

extending Contract to 
September 2022 

Toronto, ON M5H 2A4 
 

protection of patents, copyrights, or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. 

BD Veritor™ System for Rapid 
Detection of SARS-CoV-2 ($8 

a test 30 tests/ in a kit) = 
$240 (30,000 required) 

1000kits  
BD Sku: 256089 

BD Biosciences 
2100 Derry Rd W Suite 100 
Toronto, Ontario L5N 0B3  

$240,000.00 
CAD 

Dec 23, 2021 If strictly necessary, and for reasons of urgency brought about by 
events unforeseeable by the procuring entity, the goods or services 
could not be obtained in time using open tendering (CFTA & CETA) 
or selective tendering (CETA only) 

Monolith Pico Red/Blue with 
control notebook, software 

and software licenses, 
installation and training, 

capillary chip filling station 

NanoTemper Technologies 
GmbH 

Floessergasse 4 
Munchen, 81369 Germany 

$186,695.00 
USD  

Dec 23, 2021 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the requirement is 
for a work of art;(ii) the protection of patents, copyrights or other 
exclusive rights or (iii) due to an absence of competition for 
technical reasons 

Subscription licensing and 
support renewal for Oracle 
Database Exadata Cloud at 
Customer base systems - 
September 28, 2021 to 

September 27, 2022 

Oracle Canada ULC 
PO Box 4598 Station A 

Toronto, Ontario M5W 4Y3 

$693,392.70 
CAD 

Dec 22, 021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative 

Femto Pulse system, including 
verification kit and enhanced 

extended warranty (2 yr) 

Agilent Technologies Inc. 
6705 Millcreek Dr, Unit 5 

Mississauga, ON  L5N 5M4 

$112,042.80 
CAD 

Dec 10, 2021 The goods can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute services exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons 

Mechanical testing 
equipment with x-ray micro-
computed tomography (XCT) 

analysis 

Psylotech Inc. 
1616 Payne Street 

Evanston, Illinois 60201  
United States 

$512,965.00 
CAD 

Dec 9, 2021 The goods can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute services exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons 

2450-0060 MicroBeta2 Plate 
Reader with 6-detectors 

PerkinElmer Inc. 
6-501 Rowntree Dairy 

Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 8H1  

$153,980.00 
CAD 

Dec 5, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 

Statistical Survey and Related 
Services 

Receiver General for Canada 
Statistics 

7th Floor, R.H. Coats Bldg 
100 Tunney's Pasture Driveway 

Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0T6 

$295,710.00 
CAD 

Dec 2, 2021 The services can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute service exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights, or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. 

Capacity Colour Production 
Printer/Digital Press 

Equipment - contract 
extension 

Konica Minolta (Canada) Ltd. 
P.O. Box 4563,  

Toronto Station "A" 
Toronto, Ontario M5W 0H1  

$150,662.16 
CAD 

Dec 23, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative 



 

 

Please send your inquiries to:   
 
Tracie Felton, Manager, Strategic Procurement  
1 James St. North, 3rd Floor 
Hamilton, ON L8R 2K3 
Ph: 905-525-9140 x21383 
feltont@mcmaster.ca 
 

mailto:feltont@mcmaster.ca

